

Court No. - 86

Case :- TRANSFER APPLICATION (CRIMINAL) No. - 28 of 2021

Applicant :- Smt. Poonam Rathour And 2 Others

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P And Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Neeraj Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Subhash Chand,J.

The instant transfer application has been moved by the applicants with the prayer to transfer Case No. 6905 of 2020 (Smt. Sushila Devi Vs. Smt. Poonam Rathour and others) under section 12 of "The Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act, 2005" pending in the court of Civil Judge, (Junior Division)/FTC-1 Agra to the court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Meerut.

Learned AGA accepts notice on behalf of the State.

Issue notice to respondent no. 2.

List on 25.3.2021.

Meanwhile, further proceedings of Case No. 6905 of 2020 (Smt. Sushila Devi Vs. Smt. Poonam Rathour and others) under section 12 of The Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act, 2005 pending in the court of Civil Judge, (Junior Division)/FTC-1 Agra be stayed.

Order Date :- 25.1.2021

SKS