

Court No. - 87

Case :- TRANSFER APPLICATION (CRIMINAL) No. - 28 of 2021

Applicant :- Smt. Poonam Rathour And 2 Others

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P And Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Neeraj Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Ram Prakash Dwivedi

Hon'ble Mrs. Sadhna Rani (Thakur),J.

No one appears for the applicant.

Sri R.P. Dwivedi, learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 is present.

It is prayed by learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 that the counter and rejoinder affidavits have not been exchanged between the parties. Therefore, some time may be given to exchange the affidavits.

List in the third week of January, 2022.

In the meantime, counter and rejoinder affidavits may be exchanged by the parties.

Till the next date of listing, the stay order granted earlier shall continue.

Order Date :- 3.12.2021

gp