

Court No. - 89

Case :- TRANSFER APPLICATION (CRIMINAL) No. - 28 of 2021

Applicant :- Smt. Poonam Rathour And 2 Others

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P And Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Neeraj Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Ram Prakash Dwivedi

Hon'ble Anil Kumar Ojha, J.

Heard learned counsel for the applicant, learned counsel for opposite party no. 2, learned A.G.A. for the State and perused the record.

On the joint request of learned counsel for both the parties, list on 12.04.2022.

Order Date :- 25.3.2022

VPS